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NABARD LOAN UNDER RIDF IM SCHEME
AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount provided to Haryana Government under RIDF-III Scheme by NABARD during the last three years to provide basic infrastructure and cold storage facility in rural market to the farmers as against the totai amount demanded for this purpose; and

(b) the details of amount provided to Haryana during the current financial year and purposed to be provided during the following year tot the said purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRi V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR) :

(a) National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) has reported that ail the projects submitted by Haryana Government under Rural Infrastructure Development Fund (RlDF)-lll were sanctioned. The amount sanctioned during the last three years under RIDF-IM k- as follows :

       (Rs.in crore)

 1997-98  1998-99  1999-2000 Total
 42.09  32.89  â€”  74.98

NABARD has further reported thai no project proposal for cold storage in rural market was received from Haryana State Government under RIDF-JII.

(b) NABARD has reported that it has sanctioned amount for availment by Haryana Government during the current financial year and the following years under RIDF-IV and RIDF-V as under :-

       (Rs.in crore)

 1999-2000 2000-2001 2001-2002 Total
 79.81  42.51  15.62  137.94
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